
Final    1 2 3 4 T 
North Carolina St  (1-1) 0 3 7 0 10 
Connecticut  (1-1)  0 0 0 7 7 
 
Scoring Summary 
                                --------------- 
  
1st Quarter 
None 
2nd Quarter 
NCST FG Niklas Sade kicked a 40-yard field goal 2:54 
15 PLAYS, 51 YARDS, TOP 6:54  NC STATE 3-0 
3rd Quarter 
NCST TD Mike Glennon passed to Bryan Underwood to the right for 46 yard gain  
(Niklas Sade made PAT) 8:34 
3 PLAYS, 41 YARDS, TOP 1:41  NC STATE 10-0 (RESULT FROM FUM REC) 
4th Quarter 
CONN TD Lyle McCombs rushed to the left for 5 yard gain (Chad Christen made PAT) 7:00 
3 PLAYS, 63 YARDS, TOP :59  NC STATE 10-7 
 
Team Stats 
 

NCST  UCONN 
First Downs  12  11 
Plays-Net Yards 71-258  59-239 
Rushes-Yds  41-54  32-35 
Passing Yds  204  204 
Passes   15-30-0 15-27-3 
Punts   9-347  8-324 
Fumbles-Lost  2-1  1-1 
Penalties-Yds  8-63  5-26 
SACKS   6-35  3-15 
Time of Poss.  32:55  27:5 
  
Individual Stats 
 
RUSHING 
NCST: Mustafa Greene 17-48, James Washington 9-20, Tony Creecy 6-14, Team 1--5, Mike Glennon 8--23 
UCONN: Lyle McCombs 20-60, Michael Smith 1-3, Martin Hyppolite 1-0, Scott McCummings 2--4,  
Nick Williams 1--4, Chandler Whitmer 7--20 
PASSING 
NCST: Mike Glennon 15-30-204-0 
UCONN: Chandler Whitmer 15-27-204-3 
RECEIVING 
NCST: Tobais Palmer 5-46, Quintin Payton 3-48, James Washington 2-26, Tony Creecy 2-6,  
Bryan Underwood 1-46, Mustafa Greene 1-21, Charlie Hegedus 1-11 
UCONN: Nick Williams 3-59, John Delahunt 3-33, Lyle McCombs 2-51, Geremy Davis 2-27,  
Martin Hyppolite 1-10, Shakim Phillips 1-9, Michael Osiecki 1-7, Michael Smith 1-4,  
Ryan Griffin 1-4 
 
 
 
 

*Drive Chart Below 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

Drive Start End

# Q Team Poss Clock Ball On Poss Clock Ball On PL YDS TOP

1 1 North Carolina St. KO 15:00 25 PUNT 13:36 26 3 1 1:24

2 1 Connecticut PUNT 13:36 39 PUNT 11:41 48 3 9 1:55

3 1 North Carolina St. PUNT 11:41 11 PUNT 10:39 9 3 -2 1:02

4 1 Connecticut PUNT 10:39 48 PUNT 8:51 48 3 0 1:48

5 1 North Carolina St. PUNT 8:51 29 FUMB 8:19 45 2 16 0:32

6 1 Connecticut FUMB 8:19 opp 45 PUNT 6:40 opp 39 3 6 1:39

7 1 North Carolina St. PUNT 6:40 20 PUNT 3:49 42 7 22 2:51

8 1 Connecticut PUNT 3:49 23 PUNT 2:30 27 3 4 1:19

9 1 North Carolina St. PUNT 2:30 36 PUNT 1:14 opp 44 5 20 1:16

10 1 Connecticut PUNT 1:14 13 INT 14:18 49 5 36 1:56

11 2 North Carolina St. INT 14:18 opp 44 PUNT 12:25 47 3 -9 1:53

12 2 Connecticut PUNT 12:25 15 PUNT 9:46 35 5 20 2:39

13 2 North Carolina St. PUNT 9:46 16 FG 2:54 opp 23 15 61 6:52

14 2 Connecticut KO 2:54 26 DOWNS 0:31 opp 34 6 40 2:23

15 2 North Carolina St. DOWNS 0:31 34 HALF 0:00 36 1 2 0:31

16 3 Connecticut KO 15:00 25 PUNT 12:10 30 5 5 2:50

17 3 North Carolina St. PUNT 12:10 26 PUNT 10:15 opp 46 5 28 1:55

18 3 Connecticut PUNT 10:15 20 FUMB 10:03 41 1 21 0:12

19 3 North Carolina St. FUMB 10:03 opp 41 TD 8:34 3 41 1:29

20 3 Connecticut KO 8:34 23 INT 8:14 23 1 0 0:20

21 3 North Carolina St. INT 8:14 opp 34 FGA 6:28 opp 27 4 7 1:46

22 3 Connecticut FGA 6:28 27 PUNT 4:07 23 3 -4 2:21

23 3 North Carolina St. PUNT 4:07 38 PUNT 2:36 39 3 1 1:31

24 3 Connecticut PUNT 2:36 18 INT 14:53 42 6 24 2:43

25 4 North Carolina St. INT 14:53 23 PUNT 13:07 25 3 2 1:46

26 4 Connecticut PUNT 13:07 43 PUNT 10:43 47 6 4 2:24

27 4 North Carolina St. PUNT 10:43 14 PUNT 8:02 21 3 7 2:41

28 4 Connecticut PUNT 8:02 37 TD 7:00 3 63 1:02

29 4 North Carolina St. KO 7:00 25 DOWNS 3:17 opp 27 9 48 3:43

30 4 Connecticut DOWNS 3:17 27 DOWNS 1:43 45 6 18 1:34

31 4 North Carolina St. DOWNS 1:43 opp 45 DOWNS 0:00 opp 47 4 -2 1:43

32 4 Connecticut DOWNS 0:00 47 HALF 0:00 47 0 0 0:00


